

Josh Collins

Email: request-543775-

d4b1ef93@whatdotheyknow.com

Freedom of Information Central Correspondence Team Central Operations PO Box 3468 Sheffield S3 8WA

Email:

FOIRequests@homeoffice.gsi.gov

.uk

www.gov.uk/ukvi

FOI Reference: 51886

17 January 2019

Dear Mr Collins,

Thank you for your enquiry of 11 January. This falls to be dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

To help us to deal with your request properly, I would be grateful if you could provide further explanation to the two points raised below.

- 1) What do you mean by an application for residence? Please provide as much detail as you can. For example, any specific immigration routes that you are referring to.
- 2) Do you want to know about only those applying overseas, or those applying in the UK as well? If it is only overseas data, please could you also confirm whether you want to know the country where the person applied or do you want to know the nationality of the person who applied?

Once you provide this information, we will aim to send you a full response within twenty working days. Please note that even if you clarify your response, we may not hold the information requested, and exemptions of the FOIA may apply.

Yours sincerely

J Rushton Central Operations



We value your feedback, please use the link below to access a brief anonymous survey to help us improve our service to you: http://www.homeofficesurveys.homeoffice.gov.uk/s/108105TAZNG